The bidder has to compulsorily submit thenon-refundable tender fee of ₹ 1,180/- 
as demand draft or online transfer of the requisite amount through IMPS/NEFT/RTGS covering 

the cost of bid documents. Any such bid submitted without this Fee shall be rejected. 

1.04  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹ 8,14,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs fourteen thousand only) 
valid for 120 days from the due date of bid submission in the form of BG/FD/online transfer of 

the requisite amount through IMPS/NEFT/RTGS. Any such bid submitted without EMD shall be 

rejected. 

1.05  TIME SCHEDULE   
The bidders should complete the following events within the dates specified as under:

[...]

..................................................................duly authorized to sign for and on behalf of 

(IN BLOCK CAPITALS)............................................................................... 

ANNEXURE – 1.03 

TENDER FEE DETAILS  

a. Amount (Rs.)   : 1,180/- (One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) 

b. Mode of Payment  : DD or online transfer through IMPS/NEFT/RTGS (select any one) 

c. DD /UTR No. (As applicable) : ………………………………………………………………… 

d. Dated   : ………………………………………………………………… 

e. Bidders Bank Account No.  : …………………………………………………………………